1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10 11

12

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF FRESNO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO. 22-184

IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING MAY 15 THROUGH) MAY 21, 2022 AS PUBLIC WORKS WEEK)

WHEREAS, Public Works services provided in Fresno County are an integral part of our citizens everyday lives; and

WHEREAS, the support and understanding of our community is vital to the efficient operation of public works systems and programs such as water, sewer, roads, public buildings, parks and solid waste services; and

WHEREAS, the health, safety and comfort of our community greatly depends on timely and efficient public works projects; and

WHEREAS, the quality and effectiveness of facilities, which includes their planning, design, and construction are vital and dependent upon the efforts and skill of public works officials; and

WHEREAS, the efficiency of the qualified and dedicated personnel who staff the Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning is materially influenced by the citizens' attitude and understanding of the works they perform.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Fresno County Board of Supervisors hereby proclaim May 15 through May 21, 2022, Public Works Week in the County of Fresno. We recognize the contributions that Public Works and Planning makes every day to the safety, comfort and quality of life of the residents of Fresno County.

THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 17th day of May, 2022, to-wit:

AYES:

Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero

NOES: ABSENT: None None

ABSTAINED:

None

Brian Pacheco, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno

ATTEST:

BERNICE E. SEIDEL

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California

y Tech

Dept